tstress = .true. &

tprnfor = .true.

Ecut (Ry) |Etotal (Ry) deltakE DeltaE/14 Ftotal (Ry/au) [delta Force |delta Force/14
10| -941.67085713 0.752146
15| -1005.07732548| 63.40646835| 4.5290334536 0.669384| 0.082762 0.0059116
20| -1038.00240543| 32.92507995| 2.351791425 0.357203| 0.312181 0.0222986
25| -1058.8736733| 20.87126787| 1.4908048479 0.174915] 0.182288 0.0130206
30| -1073.25016374| 14.37649044| 1.0268921743 0.190298| -0.015383 -0.0010988
35| -1082.62081233| 9.37064859| 0.6693320421 0.183287| 0.007011 0.0005008
40| -1089.10688841| 6.48607608| 0.4632911486 0.096866| 0.086421 0.0061729
45| -1093.8583202| 4.75143179| 0.339387985 0.016572| 0.080294 0.0057353
50| -1097.63582121| 3.77750101| 0.2698215007 0.02082| -0.004248 -0.0003034
55| -1100.63775846| 3.00193725| 0.2144240893 0.051235| -0.030415 -0.0021725
60| -1103.0243432| 2.38658474| 0.1704703386 0.096323| -0.045088 -0.0032206
65| -1105.15423136 2.12988816| 0.1521348686 0.084355| 0.011968 0.0008549
70| -1107.08545327| 1.93122191| 0.1379444221 0.02142| 0.062935 0.0044954
80| -1110.27166937| 1.48146736| 0.1058190971 0.06597| -0.061702 -0.0044073
85| -1111.59023819| 1.31856882 0.0941834871 0.076018| -0.010048 -0.0007177
90 -1112.768963| 1.17872481| 0.0841946293 0.042185| 0.033833 0.0024166
100| -1114.66472444| 1.89576144| 0.1354115314 0.065287| -0.023102 -0.0016501
110| -1116.05760199| 1.39287755| 0.0994912536 0.068413| -0.003126 -0.0002233
120| -1117.06611139 1.0085094| 0.0720363857 0.044502| 0.023911 0.0017079
130| -1117.76952606| 0.70341467| 0.050243905 0.065394| -0.020892 -0.0014923
140| -1118.25442342| 0.48489736| 0.0346355257 0.055878| 0.009516 0.0006797
150| -1118.58413784| 0.32971442 0.02355103 0.058498 -0.00262 -0.0001871
160| -1118.80480982| 0.22067198| 0.0157622843 0.060619| -0.002121 -0.0001515
170| -1118.95194442 0.1471346| 0.0105096143 0.057397| 0.003222 0.0002301
180 -1119.0489105| 0.09696608| 0.0069261486 0.059267 -0.00187 -0.0001336
190| -1119.11208313| 0.06317263| 0.0045123307 0.059987 -0.00072 -0.0000514
200 -1119.15329918| 0.04121605| 0.0029440036 0.058895| 0.001092 0.0000780
210 -1119.17990393| 0.02660475| 0.0019003393 0.059006| -0.000111 -0.0000079
220[ -1119.19703143 0.0171275| 0.0012233929 0.059306 -0.0003 -0.0000214
230[ -1119.20790385| 0.01087242| 0.0007766014 0.05911] 0.000196 0.0000140
240[ -1119.21481705 0.0069132 0.0004938 0.059094| 0.000016 0.0000011
250 -1119.21915626| 0.00433921| 0.0003099436 0.059147| -0.000053 -0.0000038
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